508296508 12/21/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8343697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER F. ZAHRT	12/20/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIPPECANOE TECH, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 11
City:	WINAMAC
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46996

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11406262
Application Number:	62657374
Application Number:	17861529

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172316422

Email: joshua.larsen@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74263-365517
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA P. LARSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua P. Larsen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 508296508 REEL: 065927 FRAME: 0954

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to TIPPECANOE TECH, INC., of Winamac, Indiana, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/657,374, filed April 13, 2018, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/383,739, filed April 15, 2019 (now U.S. Patent No. 11,406,262), and U.S. Patent Application No. 17/861,529, filed July 11, 2022, all entitled "NYSTAGMUS TESTING DEVICE AND METHOD" (hereinafter, collectively, the "Applications"), any and all patent applications claiming priority to any of the Applications, all inventions disclosed in any of the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent granted for such inventions, with all rights in such Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by TIPPECANOE TECH, INC., and its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are granted. For clarity, this assignment of rights includes the right to sue for past infringements of U.S. Patent No. 11,406,262.

I hereby grant to TIPPECANOE TECH, INC.'s counsel (including any attorney of record for any of the Applications or any other patent application claiming priority to any of the Applications) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of any of the assigned properties that may be necessary or desirable for the filing and/or recordation of this document.

Peter F. Zahrt		12/20/2023
Inventor	Signature	Date

-----DocuSianed by

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 065927 FRAME: 0955